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Position Number / Name Points 
1 262 Rob Bugler 81


2 252 Steve Bugler 77


3 67 Rickie Beasley 76


4 517 Scott Weldon 66


5 739 Jason Moore 46


6 440 Macauley Mills 34


7 114 Liam Lake 26


7 113 Arry Brown 26


9 7 Aaron Charles 20


9 371 Joe Allen 20


11 256 Jamie Turner 19


11 206 Matt Kelly 19


13 251 Scott Baker 18


14 251 Scott Baker 17


15 210 Paul Barnes 14


15 106 Darrell Stevenson 14


15 9 Mavis 14


18 27 Dean Quinn 13


19 329 Kevin Ealson 12


20 40 Pete Stanley 10


21 426 Matt Kirkham 9


21 269Pete Guymer 9


23 129 Lee Dalton 8


23 282 Zac Keckford 8


23 311 Danny Allen 8


23 841 Tom Perkins 8


23 270 Shaun Baker 8


23 505 Sam May 8


29 614 John Marshall 7


29 775 Brad Hunt 7


29 66 CarlHobley 7


32 314 Jason Barraclough 6


32 79 Adam Brocks 6


32 77 Patch Beasley 6


35 172 Simon Byrne 5


35 923 Ross Turnley 5


35 150 Ben Elliott 5


35 189 Jamie Knox 5


35 69 John Knox 5


40 22 Michael Hudd 4


40 710 Ross Gould 4


42 13 Garth Cannings 3


42 316 Sam Dace 3


42 107 Dan Chiplen 3


45 84 Michael Hobbs 2


46 848 Wayne Kent 1


46 242 John Quinn 1
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Position Number / Name Points 
1 262 Rob Bugler 110


2 252 Steve Bugler 83


3 517 Scott Weldon 78


4 67 Rickie Beasley 76


5 739 Jason Moore 57


6 440 Macauley Mills 52


7 363 Sam Trim 35


8 77 Patch Beasley 33


9 54 Tom Davey 32


10 114 Liam Lake 31


10 714 Paul Smaldon 31


12 246 Ryan Sparks 29


12 256 Jamie Turner 29


14 278 Shaun Brokenshire 27


14 570 Jordan Cuming 27


16 349 Lewis Price 26


16 113 Arry Brown 26


18 362 Johnnie James 23


19 549 PhilSmith 21


20 371 Joe Allen 20


21 206 Matt Kelly 19


21 314 Jason Barraclough 19


23 120 Mark Ashley 17


23 251 Scott Baker 17


25 9 Mavis 16


25 403 Marcus Sprawling 16


25 40 Pete Stanley 16


28 382 Jack Foster 15


29 210 Paul Barnes 14


29 106 Darrell Stevenson 14


29 7 Aaron Charles 14


29 27 Dean Quinn 14


33 329 Kevin Ealson 12


34 200 Brian Pugsley 10


35 426 Matt Kirkham 9


35 269Pete Guymer 9


35 270 Shaun Baker 9


38 282 Zac Keckford 8


38 311 Danny Allen 8


38 841 Tom Perkins 8


38 129 Lee Dalton 8


38 505 Sam May 8


43 614 John Marshall 7


43 775 Brad Hunt 7


43 66 Carl Hobley 7


43 162 Brett Ellacott 7


47 79 Adam Brocks 6


47 228 Matt Fall 6


47 624 Liam Hide 6


47 82 Tom Foster 6


47 58 Martin Dalton 6
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47 959 Aaron Keoghan 6


53 172 Simon Byrne 5


53 923 Ross Turnley 5


53 150 Ben Elliott 5


53 189 Jamie Knox 5


53 69 John Knox 5


58 22 Michael Hudd 4


58 266 Mickey Ford 4


58 420 Lee Jones 4


58 710 Ross Gould 4


62 13 Garth Cannings 3


62 316 Sam  Dace 3


62 107 Dan Chiplen 3


62 31 Liam Shipway 3


66 84 MichaelHobbs 2


66 130 2


68  Wayne Kent 1


68 242  John Quinn 1


68 427 George Harris 1








Position Number / Name Points 
1 783 James Rygor 116


2 522 Chris Mikulla          106


3 676 Neil Hooper              102


4 542 Steven Gilbert 80


5 111 Lewis Geach 72


6 126 Jamie Avery  58


7 189 Paul Butcher 54


8 83 Sy Harraway 47


9 315 Justin Fisher 43


10 845 Andrew Morgan 41


11 476 Ryan Wadling 40


12 464 Matt Linfield 38


13 700 Aam Rubery 31


14 352 Dave  Sanson 30


14 100 George Mc Millan 30


16 560 Luke Wrench 28


17 979 Paul Moss 27


18 254 Richard Beere 26


18 890 Paul Rice 26


20 101 Kelvyn Marshall 24


20 768 Tom Adcroft 24


22 606 Andrew Palmer 21


22 328 Andy Walker 21


24 38 Dave Polley 19


24 797 Dan Moss 19


24 528 Shane Hector 19


27 468 Sam Weston 18


28 24 Jon Palmer 17


29 828 Julian Coombes 16


30 53 Phil Mann 13


31 488 Liam Bentham 12


32 745 Lee Morgan 11


33 627 Gary Sillifant 10


34 761 Ricahrd Bowyer 8


34 154 Michael Green 8


36 740 Neil Langworthy 6


36 745 Lee Morgan 6


36 935 Nathan Maidment 6


39 519 John Scorse 5


39 460 Matt Weston 5


41 954 Jamie Beere 4


42 77 Nick Roots 2


42 529 Paul Barker 2


44 641 Dennis Middler 1


44 76 Chris Rowe 1
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Position Number / Name Points 
1 282 Steve Hunt 144


2 258 James Griggs 120


3 205 Mike Norton 114


4 788 Mark Shelper 112


5 125 Mike Hibberd 87


6 536 Jeff Johnson 73


7 278 Maurice Cole 52


8 718 Colin White 49


9 904 Wilson Hamilton 43


10 35 Neil Muddle 36


11 578 Rick Lee 15


12 18 Larry Langmead 14


13 17 Paul Tossell 7
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Position Number / Name Points 
1 300 Charlie Ayles 109


2 66 Becky Pearce 88


3 224 Jordan Edwards 84


4 190 Ewan Gumbleton 81


5 956 Harry Thompson 80


6 30 Joe Capel 77


7 108 Adam Headland 71


8 285 Jacob Anderson 65


9 376 Daniel Kent 64


10 700 Ben Brice 56


11 34 Cameron Mc Colm 52


12 36  Josh Weare 43


13 644  Ash Thompson 42


14 99 Chloe Pearce 41


15 911 Rhys Burgess Seabourne39


16 281 Sarah Pearce 24


17 225 Joe Edwards 21


18 88 Charlie Pearce 20


19 35 Charlie Johns 13


20 75 Jack Buckingham 8


21 16 Kierran Gardener 7


22 101 Jack Mintram 5


23 111 Millie Ruby 3


23 26 Leah Bennet 3


25 100 Thomas Weeks 2
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Position Number / Name Points 
1 101 Gordon Mintram 30


2 17 Peter Hurd 25


2 53 Iain Truman 25


4 23  Chris Smith Fall 20


4 266 Micky Ford 20


6 99 Steve Chappell 15


6 54 Tom Davey 15


6 833 Matt Malone 15


6 58 Martin Dalton 15


6 154 Joe Odhams 15


6 91 Terry Gould 15


6 121Mike Emery 15


13 433 Victoria Perks 10


13 90 Joe Cambridge 10


13 304 Tim  Weare 10


13 664 Ryan Sutcliffe 10


13 26 Russ Gillingham 10


13 331 Mark Junge 10


13 119 Stacey Howe 10


20 419 Natasha Howe 5


20 3 Dan Tytheridge 5


20 801 Micky Plum 5


20 437 Clifford Worthington 5
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Position Number / Name Points 
1 304 Tim Weare 115


2 3  Dan Tytheridge 105


3 58 Martin Dalton 77


4 90 Joe Cambridge 56


5 26  Russ Gillingham 51


6 437 Cliff Worthington 49


7 49 Liam Boden 43


7 99 Steve Chappell 43


9 333 Tom Mannell 41


10 17 Peter Hurd 32


11 270 Shaun Baker 31


12 266  Micky Ford 25


13 664 Ryan Sutcliffe 24


14 331 Mark Junge 22


14 445 Niki Loader 22


16 364 Darren Feltham 18


17 53 Iain Truman 16


18 100 Jerry Weeks 14


19 25 Kylie Gillingham 13


20 16 Darren Russell 12


21 801 Micky Plum 6


21 392 6


23 119 Stacey Howe 4


24 21 Brad Worthington 3


25 900 Will Gardner 2


25 276 2


27 433 Victoria Perks 1
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Position Number / Name Points 
1 938 Ashley Rice 76


2 83 Ben Styles 56


3 129 Lee Dalton 49


4 34 Scott Gray 45


5 38 Kevin Styles 43


6 54 Tom Davey 41


7 113 Chris Jeanes 38


8 109 Chris Neville 36


9 28 Steve Linley 30


10 455 Shane Kennard 24


11 881 Gar Emery 23


11 816 Martin Gill 23


11 70 Jamie Thomas 23


14 743 Jake Bond 22


14 266 Micky Ford 22


14 505 Sam May 22


17 775 Brad Hunt 21


18 154 Tim Ferret 20


19 133 Jody Jeanes 18


19 113 Arry Brown 18


19 27 Dean Quinn 18


22 929 Sam Baker 16


22 778 Paul May 16


24 13 13


25 284 11


26 438 Mike Rice 10


26 929 Sam Baker 10


26 79 Brian Edmond 10


26 175 Gary Hunt 10


26 107 10


31 244 Ian Frampton 9


31 183 D\Whitfield 9


31 364 Darren Feltham 9


31 911 James Chapman 9


35 58 Martin Dalton 8


35 134 Jarret Bond 8


35 331 Duncan Kennard 8


35 69 8


39 242 John Quinn 7


39 300 Jon Ayles 7


39 189 7


42 175 Gary Hunt 6


43 515 5


43 55 5


45 718 Adie Brown 4


45 364 Darren Feltham 4


45 188 4


48 7 James Charles 3


48 59 Mike Jones 3


48 900 3


51 190 Dominic Gumbleton 2
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51 58 Martin Dalton 2


51 304 2


51 29 2


55 850  Jamie Wilson 1


55 45 Mike Reed 1


55 258 Dean Hughes 1


55 775 1


55 852 1








Position Number / Name Points 
1 426 Russ Colenutt 115


2 720 Dan Latimer 97


3 304 Tim Weare 83


4 993 Darren Foss 79


5 192 Ashley Raymond 71


6 7 Will Harraway 70


7 122  Joe Rowe 67


8 136  Jason Horseman 65


9 701 Ben Brice 56


10 26 Andy Bennet 52


11 700 Les Brice 50


12 730 Scott Sealey 48


13 51 Rob Price 42


14 5 Alan Lettley 41


15 364 Darren Feltham 40


16 108 Steve Brown 29


17 41 Dene Howard 25


18 43 Andy Howard 23


19 46 Angie Harris 22


20 608 Darren House 16


21 324 Steven Frankland 8


22 175 Kev in Oliver 7


23 784 Henry Murray 2
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